of County Commissioners, the Board of County Commissioners shall meet at their usual place of meeting upon one day's notice from the Chairman or Clerk of said Board, such notice to be served personally upon each member of such Board in the same manner as summons in the District Court is authorized to be served.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved November 22, 1881.

CHAPTER 7.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION SEVENTY-NINE (79) OF CHAPTER THIRTY-SIX (36) OF THE GENERAL LAWS RELATING TO EDUCATION.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section seventy-nine (79) of chapter thirty-six (36) of the General Statutes of Minnesota be, and hereby is amended, by striking out in the second proviso of said section after the word "scholars" the words, "for the Apportion-March apportionment of that year," and inserting in lieu ment of school thereof the words "in the next apportionment thereafter."

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved November 21, 1881.